

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-155

RESOLUTION APPOINTING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATIVES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Brian J. Geoghegan is hereby appointed Community Development Representative for the Borough of Highlands, for the one-year term to expire December 31, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Frank Nolan, Mayor continues his appointment as Alternate Community Development Representative for the Borough of Highlands.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS						Х
NOLAN	Х		Х			
ON CONSENT AGENDA: YES _X_NO						

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held July 20, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of July 2016.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk